

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

OPP-Zuschnitte 90x120mm mikroperforiert 3000 Blatt/Box

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

1290120

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY PP Sheets

! APPROVED FOR FOOD CONTACT ONLY THE UNPRINTED SIDE

In accordance to our raw material suppliers declarations and for the activities of company, products are realized with material approved for food contact (cookies, confectionery, chocolate, vegetables, meat, cheese, delicatessen) in normal environmental conditions as they have a composition which complies with the following packaging regulations:

We hereby declare that the BOPP film produced at our premises complies with food contact regulatory requirements as per European Union (EU) legislation, FDA and GB guidelines.

PRODUCT LIST:

S.N.	Product	S.N.	Product	S.N.	Product	S.N.	Product	S.N.	Product	S.N.	Product
1	NAT	15	SI	29	WLC	44	PLA(50)	59	NCS	74	CPSL-T
2	NTG	16	HSS	30	PLC	45	PLA(SB)	60	MCS	75	SMD
3	ACT	17	SS	31	PUC	46	PLA(MB)	61	CIML-W	76	HMD
4	AMT	18	OC	32	PUU	47	PLL	62	CIML-OP	77	LMD
5	NRE	19	OLC	33	NMT	48	NLA	63	CIML-T	78	UMD
6	NI	20	WOC	34	HMT	49	CLA	64	XAF	79	UUD
7	NB	21	HMZ	35	UMT	50	SLA	65	XFO	80	PLD
8	SB	22	LMZ	36	AFS	51	HKC	66	XLC	81	NMD
9	SBC	23	UMZ	37	AFC	52	MKC	67	XLMD	82	HMB
10	NIC	24	UUZ	38	NTL	53	NKC	68	XPLC	83	HB-LMB
11	HS	25	PLZ	39	MTL	54	NFO	69	XBC	84	LMB
12	HLC	26	NMZ	40	HMS	55	NFO(U)	70	PCS	85	UMB
13	HUC	27	NBMZ	41	PLA(H)	56	BMT	71	NBMD	86	UUB
14	HUU	28	WH	42	PLA(N)	57	MMD	72	EMD	87	PLB
				43	PLA(70)	58	NGR	73	CPSL-W	88	PLBS

FDA compliance status:**TEST RESULTS:****Maximum Extractable fraction**

Method: with reference to 21 CFR 177.1520 (d)(3)(i). Sample preparation in n-hexane at reflux temperature for 2 hours.

Test Item	Result (%w/w)	Permissible Limit (%w/w)
Maximum Extractable fraction	Not Detected	6.4
Conclusion	Pass	--

Maximum Soluble fraction

Method: with reference to 21 CFR 177.1520 (d)(4)(i). Sample preparation in xylene at 25 °C

Test Item	Result (%w/w)	Permissible Limit (%w/w)
Maximum Soluble fraction	Not Detected	9.8
Conclusion	Pass	--

EU COMPLIANCE status:

Regulation in EU No 10/2011 on plastic material & articles to come into contact with food (PLM) & its latest amendment to EU 2019/37 on 10 January-2019

Regulation EU No. 2016/1416 and its amendments

Regulation EU No. 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 1895/2005

Compliance with the directive 94/62/EC

Compliance of Chinese regulations for plastic articles, GB9685-2016 The BOPP film manufactured by us is compliance with FDA, EU and GB guideline.

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

**Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.**
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



It is also states that:

Raw material used in the production of the film meet the conditions described in the EU legislation, the list of approved monomers and additives for plastic material and articles intended to come into contact with food stuffs. We confirm that, according to our analysis, we do not exceed the specific migration limits.

Name of Substance / Chemical	CAS / PM Ref Number	SML
Slip Agent	68400	5 mg/kg
Antioxidant	38820 - 38840 -68320	0,6 - 5 - 6 mg/kg
Antistatic-Ethoxylated Amine	39090	1,2 mg/kg
Vinyl fluoride	26140	5 mg/kg

The material respects the limits of overall migration and the specific restrictions in the following test conditions:

OVERALL MIGRATION:

Testing as per commission regulation (EU) No. 10/2011

Stimulant Used	Test Condition	Surface to Volume Ratio	Result	Permissible Limit (mg/dm ²)
Acetic Acid 3 %	10 days at 40° C	6 dm ² /Kg of Food	Not Detected	10
Ethanol 10 %	10 days at 40° C		Not Detected	10
Ethanol 20 %	10 days at 40° C		Not Detected	10
Ethanol 95 %	10 days at 40° C		Not Detected	10
Isooctane	10 days at 40° C		Not Detected	10
Conclusion	--		Pass	--

DUAL USE ADDITIVES:

We confirm that our films may contain following food additives-

Chemical Name	CAS/PM Ref Number	E Number
Mono/diglycerides of fatty acid	PM/Ref: 56486	E471
Synthetic silica	CAS No. 7631-86-9	E551
Titanium dioxide (Only in opaque film)	PM/Ref: 93440	E171

SPECIFIC MIGRATION OF HEAVY METALS

Test Item	Result (mg/Kg)	Permissible limit (mg/Kg))
Specific Migration of Aluminum	Not Detected	1
Specific Migration of Barium	Not Detected	1
Specific Migration of Cobalt	Not Detected	0.05
Specific Migration of Copper	Not Detected	5

Test Item	Result (mg/Kg)	Permissible limit (mg/Kg))
Specific Migration of Iron	Not Detected	48
Specific Migration of Lithium	Not Detected	0.6
Specific Migration of Manganese	Not Detected	0.6
Specific Migration of Nickel	Not Detected	0.02
Specific Migration of Zinc	Not Detected	5
Specific Migration of Tungsten	Not Detected	0.05
Conclusion	Pass	--

SPECIFIC MIGRATION OF PRIMARY AROMATIC AMINE

Test Item	Result (mg/Kg)	Permissible limit (mg/Kg))
Specific migration of Primary Aromatic Amine	Not Detected	0.01
Conclusion	Pass	--

SPECIFIC MIGRATION OF BISPHENOL A

Test Item	Result (mg/Kg)	Permissible limit (mg/Kg))
Specific migration of Bisphenol A	Not Detected	0.05
Conclusion	Pass (Free From Bisphenol A)	--

ROHS-II

RoHS Directive (EU) 2015/863 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU

Test Item(s):	Unit	Results	MDL	Limit
Cadmium (Cd)	mg/kg	Not Detected	5	100
Lead (Pb)	mg/kg	Not Detected	5	1000
Mercury (Hg)	mg/kg	Not Detected	5	1000
Hexavalent Chromium (CrVI)	mg/kg	Not Detected	8	1000
Sum of PBBs	mg/kg	Not Detected		1000
Monobromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Dibromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Tribromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Tetrabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Hexabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Pentabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Heptabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Octabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Nonabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Decabromobiphenyl	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Sum of PBDEs	mg/kg	Not Detected		1000
Monobromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Dibromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Tribromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Tetrabromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Hexabromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Pentabromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	

Nette GmbH
 Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
 Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
 Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
 E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
 Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
 Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
 Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
 E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
 Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
 Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
 USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
 ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
 TUEV-COC-001347
 FSC® C144366
 Nur die als solche
 gekennzeichneten Artikel
 sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



Test Item(s):	Unit	Results	MDL	Limit
Heptabromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Octabromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Nonabromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Decabromobiphenyl ether	mg/kg	Not Detected	50	
Dibutylphthalate (DBP)	mg/kg	Not Detected	100	1000
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP)	mg/kg	Not Detected	100	1000
Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	mg/kg	Not Detected	100	1000
Diisobutyl Phthalates (DIBP)	mg/kg	Not Detected	100	1000

HALOGEN – CHLORINE (Cl)

With reference to BS EN 14582:2016

Test Name	Result (mg/Kg)	Requirement
Halogen- Chlorine (Cl) (CAS No. 022537-15-1)	Not Detected	-
Conclusion	Pass	--

We also declare that the said BOPP films comply with the following regulations:

- USA CONEG Regulation
- CEN Standard EN 71/3 and its successive amendments.
- 1994/64/EC
- ROHS Regulation
- WEEE Regulation
- 2003/11/EC
- GB9685-2016
- 282/2008/EC
- 450/2009/EC
- 1895/2005/EC
- EU-2018/213

GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS (GMO):

According to the information received from our suppliers, the additives and PP homopolymer, Copolymer, terpolymer, used for the production of said films do not contain any genetically modified organisms (GMO)

ALLERGENS:

Our films do not contain the below mentioned components nor are they based or derived from any known or potential food allergen such as, but not limited to: Peanuts, tree nuts, sesame/poppy/caraway seeds, Eggs or its derivatives, Dairy or its derivatives, Gluten from rye/oats/wheat, Shellfish/fish, cottonseed products, Soy or soy derivatives, corn or corn derivatives etc.

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



REACH:

Under the REACH regulation, all the products CP-FILMS are manufactured items obtained from polymers, and so exempted from REACH registration.

We have taken all the necessary steps to ensure that the chemical components from which we produce are obtained fulfill the obligation of the REACH registration, with specific requests of declarations from raw material suppliers.

RAW MATERIAL SUPPLIERS:

- Producers of Polymers
- Producers of Polymer Master batches (a mixtures of Polymers and other components)

Polymers are exempted from the provisions of registration of Title II of REACH (Article 2(9))
Polymer Masterbatches are considered, in regulatory terms, "preparations", and are exempted from the Provisions of registration.

Nevertheless, the obligation of registration of the individual chemical substances used by the raw material suppliers (Producers of Polymers and Producers of Polymer Masterbatches) goes down in the supply chain to the obliged parties that supply the base chemicals and monomers (namely: propylene monomer) to the Producers of Polymers and Producers of Polymer Masterbatches that are the present suppliers.

SUBSTANCES OF VERY HIGH CONCERN (SVHC):

We declare that our films do not contain substances of very high concern (SVHC) of the candidate list which is frequently renewed by European Chemical Agency (ECHA) regarding regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 updated on 15/01/2019.

This statement is effective starting from the date specified above and will be replaced in case of substantial changes in the production of the material capable of changing some essential requirements for compliance or when the legislative references cited in this statement, it will be modified and updated to require a new verification for compliance.

TRACEABILITY:

This BOPP film complies with traceability requirements set out article 17 if regulation (EC) 1935/2004. A unique batch number is allocated on each batch no supplied. In order to trace back, customer requested to note this batch number.

Bremen, 07.07.2021

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 07.07.2021

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
M. Nette

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

**Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.**
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

